During the year under review, the authorized share capital of the company stood at ₹50,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifty crores only) 
divided into 5,00,00,000 (five crore) equity shares of ₹10/- i.e. 

During the year under review, the company has not made any allotment of shares. The paid-up equity share capital of the 
company stood at ₹42,00,00,000 (Rupees Forty-Two Crore only) divided into 4,20,00,000 (Four Crore Twenty Lakhs Only) 
equity shares of ₹10/- each.

Board Meetings 

During the Financial Year 2023-24, Five (5) Meetings of the Board of Directors of the Company were held on April 28, 2023, May 
13, 2023, July 28, 2023, October 28, 2023, January 22, 2024. Necessary quorum was present for all the meetings.